GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, SECTOR-20D, CHANDIGARH
Proposed College Calendar 1™ & 3" semester- Session: 2023-24

Note: The proposed College Calendar is tentative with the latest informations on
dates and activities for the Academic Session 2023-24.

Date Days Programme/Activities Activity Incharge ;
11.07.23 Tuesday College Reopen As per P. Uni. Calendar-2023-24
21.07.23 to Friday to Pre-Internship of 3™ Semester Skill- in-Teaching Committee
05.08.23 Saturday Students Dr. Kusum {incharge)
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
23.07.23 Sunday Punjab University B.ED Common Dr. Anurag Sankhian (Convener B. Ed
Entrance Test {CET) Admission ) |
28.07.23 Friday Placement Drive for Counsellor Placement Cell
Dr. Ravneet Chawla (Cordinator)
Dr. Upasna Taphliyal
28.07.23 Friday Workshop on Audio Visual Skill- in-Teaching Comemittee
Teaching Aids Dr. Kusum {incharge)
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
29.07.23 Saturday Muharram Holiday
04.08.23 Friday Admission-PGDG&C Dr. Anjali Puri {Coardinator)
Admission-M. Ed Dr. Batwinder Kaur (Coordinator)
07.08.23 to Monday to School Internship Programme for | Skill- in-Teaching Committee %
30.11.23 Thursday B. £d 3™ Semester Students Dr. Kusum {Incharge) '
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
09.08.23 Wednesday Meri Miti Mera Desh N5S Programme Officers

75 Trees Plantation adopted
Village and College Campus

Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( tncharge )
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs.Sonika Devi




10.08.23 to Thursday First Counselling of B. Ed 1% Dr. Anurag Sankhian {Convener B. Ed
12.08..23 Saturday Admission
15.08.23 Tuesday Independence Day Principal
Flag Hosting By Dr. Vijay Phogat Staff Secretary
17.08.23t0 Thursday to Orientation Programme Principai
19.08.23 Saturday Dr. Lilu Ram {Staff Secretary}
Orientation to Placement cell Placement Cell
Dr. Ravneet Chawla(Coordinator)
Dr. Upasna Taphliyal
Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)
Talent Hunt Competitions Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Extension Lecture Extension Lecture Committee
Dr. Nisha Singh {Incharge )
Dr. Suman Khokhar
15.08.23 in Saturday Sadbhavna Divas NSS Programme Officers
lieu of Pledge Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( Incharge)
20.08.23 Mr. Ravinder Kumar
{Sunday) Mrs.Sonika Devi
21.08.23 Maonday Classes Start Principal
23.08.23 Wednesday Meeting of NSS advisory NSS Programme Officers
Committee Dr. Ravneet Chawla { Incharge )
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs.Sonika Devi
24.08.23 Friday Society Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)

Literary and Cultural Society
Elections
Election NSS

Election Electoral Literacy Club

Dr. Aarti Bhatt

NSS Programme Officers

Dr. Ravneet Chawia ( Incharge )
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs.Sonika Devi

Electoral Literacy Club

Pr. Nisha [ Incharge }

Dr. Rupinder Kaur

Mrs. Sarabhjit Kaur {Office Supdt.)
Mr. Sanjeev (F. Arts)

Mr. Manish

[




28.08.23 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur
{T.G-1)
31.08.23 to Thursday to Second Counselling of B. Ed 1* Dr. Anurag Sankhian (Convener B. Ed
01.09.23 Friday Admission
01.09.23 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Music Competition Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Mr. Manish Kumar
04.09.23 Manday Value Education Period Dr. Anurag Sankhian
(T.G-2)
05.09.23 Tuesday Teacher’s Day Celebration NSS Programme Officers
One Day NSS Camp Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( Incharge )
Mpr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs. Sonika Devi
07.09.23 Thursday Janam Ashtami Holiday
Societies Period Dr. Batwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)
08.08.23 Friday Creative Writing Competition Dr. Aarti Bhatt
On-the-Spot Creative writing Dr. Mukhtiar Singh
Competition Dr. Anjali Puri
Poetry, Essay &Short Story Dr. Kusum
11.09.23 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Meena
(T.G-3)
14.05.23 Thursday Hindi Diwas Celebration Dr. A K. Shrivastva {incharge)
{Post lunch) Dr. Kusum
15.09.23 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Poetry Recitation Competition Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Kusum{incharge)
Dr. Rajni Thakur
16.06.23 Saturday World Ozone Day Eco Club
Poster Making Competition Mr. Ravinder Kumar ({Incharge)
Mr. Manish Kumar

L%




18.09.23.10 Monday To Seven Days NSS Camp NS5 Programme Officers
24.09.23 Sunday Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( Incharge )
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs.Sonika Devi
21.09.23 Thursday Invited Lecture for Teaching Placement Cell
Career (Mr. Tarun Gupta ) Dr. Ravneet Chawla(Coordinator)
Dr. Upasna Taphliyal
25.09.23 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Sanjeev Kumar
(T.G-4)
29.09.23 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA}
Debate and Elocution Competition | Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr.Sheojee Singh (Incharge)
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
01.10.23 to Sunday to Wildlife Week Eco Club
07.10.23 Saturday Census of Trees ,Birds and Mr. Ravinder Kumar {Incharge)
Medicinal plants Mr. Manish Kumar
02.10.23 Monday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Holiday
03.10.23 Tuesday One Day NSS Camp NSS Programme Officers
Blood Donation Camp Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( Incharge )
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs. Sonika devi
03.10.23 Tuesday Lecture on National Voluntary Red Ribbon Club
Blood Donation Day Dr. Kusum {Incharge)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
06.10.23 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)
Handwriting Competition Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Lilu Ram (Incharge)
Mrs. Sonika Devi
09.10.23 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Sheojee Singh
(1.G-5)
(9.10.23 Monday Election Executive body Placement | Placement Cell

Celt and data intake of new
admission

Dr. Ravneet Chawla (Coordinator)
Dr. Upasna Taphtiyal




11.10.23

Wednesday
(Post Lunch)

International day of the Girls Child
Seminar

NSS Programme Officers

Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( Incharge )
Mr. Ravinder Kumar

Mrs. Sanika Devi

13.10.23 Friday Fine Arts Related Competition Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Home Science Activities Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Competition Dr. Sapna Nanda (Incharge)
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
14.10.23 Saturday National E-waste Day Eco Club
Expert Talk Mr. Ravinder Kumar {Incharge)
Mr. Manish Kumar
14.10.23 to Saturday to P .Uni. Zonal Youth & Heritage Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)
17.10.23 Tuesday festival Dr. Aarti Bhatt
15.10.23 Sunday Aggrsain Jayanti Holiday
16.10.23 Monday Value Education Perjod Dr. Lilu Ram
(T.G-6)
16.10.23 to Monday to Giving Feedback to ali Dr Vijay Phogat (Incharge)
21.10.23 Saturday 1% Semester Students Dr. Suman Khokhar
17.10.23 Tuesday One Day NSS Camp Cum NSS Programme Officers
One Day Workshop With MOU Dr. Ravneet Chawla { Incharge )
Partners Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs. Sonika Devi
Placement Cell
Dr. Ravneet Chawla (Coordinator)
Dr. Upasna Taphliyal
19.10.23 Thursday Workshop on Poster Making and Red Ribbon Club
Slogan Writing Dr. Kusum {Incharge)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
2(.10.23 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)

Intra Section Antakshari
Competition

Dr. Aarti Bhatt




23.10.23to Menday to Dussehra Holiday
24.10.23 Tuesday
24.10.23 Tuesday Vigilance Awareness Week NS5 Programme Officers
Oath ,Anti Corruption Rally Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( Incharge )
Jail Visit Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Paper Reading Contest Mrs. Sonika Devi
27.10.23 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur {Incharge CCA)
Quiz Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Anurag Sankhioan
Dr. Sanjeev Jindal
28.10.23 Saturday Birthday of Maharishi Valmiki Ji Holiday
30.10.23 Maonday Birthday of Sri Guru Ram Das Ji Holiday
31.10.23 to Tuesday to Pre-Internship for B. Ed 1% Skill- in-Teaching Committee
11.11.23 Saturday Semester Dr. Kusum {Incharge)
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
01.11.23 to Wednesday to | Collection of Feedback From alt 1% | Dr. Vijay Phogat {Incharge)
06.11.23 Monday Semester Students Dr. Suman Khokhar
01.11.23 to Wednesday to | Collection of Feedback of 3™ Dr .Vijay Phogat {Incharge)
06.11.23 Monday Semester Students Erom School Dr. Suman Khokhar
Mentors
09.11.23 Thursday Legal Literacy Service Day Legal Literacy Cell
On Line Webinar Dr. Meena (Incharge )
Mrs. Sonika
Mrs. Sarabjit Kaur {Superintendent)
12.11.23 to Sunday to Diwali Holiday
13.11.23 Monday
17.11.23 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)

Library Related Activities
Book Donation Activities

Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Nidhi Gupta {Librarian )




18.11.23 to

Saturday to

House Examination

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar (Incharge)

30.11.23 Thursday Dr. Nisha Singh
Mr. Sanjeev Kulmar
Mr. Raj Kumar ( Clerk)
20.11.23 10 Wednesday to | Collection of Feedback of 3™ Dr. Vijay Phogat {incharge)
26.11.23 Monday Semester Students From Schoal Dr. Suman Khokhar
Heads
25.11.23 Saturday Constitution Day Celebration Electoral Literacy Club
Dr. Nisha Singh { Incharge )
Dr. Rupinder Kaur
Mrs. Sarabhjit Kaur (Office Supdt.}
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar
Mr. Manish Kumar
27.11.23 Monday Birthday of Sri Guru Nanak Dev ji Holiday
28.11.23 Tuesday Disclosure of Internal Assessment | Dr. Anurag Sankhian (Convener, Internal
to the Students Assessment Committee
01.12.23 Friday World Aids Day NSS Programme Officers
One day NSS camp including Dr. Ravneet Chawla { Incharge }
International online Workshop on | Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Preventive Behaviour Mrs.Sonika Devi
01.12.23 Friday World Aids Day Red Ribbon Club
Rally Dr. Kusum (Incharge)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
02.12.23 Saturday National Pollution Prevention Day | Eco Club
Awareness Programme and Mr. Ravinder Kumar {Incharge)
Cleanliness drive Mr. Manish Xumar
04.12.23 Monday Value Education Period Dr. Neelam Paul
(T.G-7)
04.12.23 Monday World Disability Day NSS Programme Officers

Sensitization Programme

Dr. Ravneet Chawla ( Incharge )
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs.Sonika Devi




01.12.23 to Friday to School Internship Phase Il {Post Skill- In-Teaching Committee
05.12.23 Saturday Internship and Evaiuation) Dr. Kusum (Incharge)
For B. Ed 3" Semester Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
05.12.23 Tuesday Field Visit-SCERT/Employment Placement Cell
Exchange/State Library and other | Dr. Ravneet Chawla(Cordinator)
Agencies Dr. Upasna Taphliyal
08.12.23 Friday Societies Period Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Aahaar Kranti Cooking Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Competition
09.12.23 Saturday E-Webinar with previous Batches Placement Cell
Dr. Ravneet Chawla {Coordinator)
Dr. Upasna Taphliyal
10.12.23 Sunday Human Rights Day Dr. Balwinder Kaur (Incharge CCA)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
NSS Programme Officers
Dr. Ravneet Chawia ( Incharge )
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Mrs. Sonika Devi
12.12.23 10 Tuesday to P. Uni. Final Exam As per University Calendar-2023-24
24.12.23 Sunday
11.12.23 to Monday to Final Skill-In-Teaching Practical Skill- in-Teaching Committee
23.12.23 Saturday Examination of B. Ed 3" Semester | Dr. Kusurn (Incharge)
Mr. Ravinder Kumar
Dr. Upasna Thapliyal
14.12.23 Thursday National Energy Conservation Day | Eco Club
Mr. Ravinder Kumar (Incharge)
Mr. Manish Kumar
17.12.23 Sunday Martyrdom Day of Sri Guru Teg Holiday
Bahadur fi
22.12.23 Friday National Mathematics Day Saocieties Period

Dr. Balwinder Kaur {(Incharge CCA)
Dr. Aarti Bhatt
Dr. Nisha Singh (Incharge)




25.12.23 Monday Christmas Day Holiday
26.12.23 1o Tuesday to Winter Vacation As per University Calendar-2023-24
08.01.24 Monday

College Calendar Committee

M «,ﬁm%

7

Dr. Mukhtiar Sing /

Dr. Vijay Pho
CLC.
2 Principal Office
2. Circulation Among Staff Members
3. Superintend Office
4.  Students’ Notice Board
5. Web Committee

(SE

Principal
Govt. College of Education
Sector- 20D, Chandigarh




